EAS367447
An executive agency of the Department for Transport
January 2016 Revision 0
1
THE UNITED KINGDOM VEHICLE APPROVAL AUTHORITY
EU TYPE-APPROVAL CERTIFICATE
Communication concerning:
EU type-approval

permissible sound level, pollution and exhaust systems for two or three-wheel motor vehicles
Regulation (EU) 134/2014 including the amendment (EU) 134/2014 dated 16.12.2013
Codification: H
Approval status
Granting of a type approval e11*134/2014*134/2014H*00504*00
Extension/correction to type
approval no.
--
U
K
 Approval Auth
or
it
y
06-Aug-16
TÜV SÜD Auto Service GmbH
Westendstraße 199
D-80686 München
Techn. Report No.:
Manufacturer:
Type:
16-00004-CM-MIL-00
Termignoni S.p.A
I-15077 Predosa (AL)
Y109 Page 2/6
Reason for extension:
It will be changed:  Not applicable
It will be updated:  Not applicable
0. General information
0.1. Make: TERMIGNONI
0.2. Type: Y109
0.2.1. Variants n.a.
0.3. Name and address of manufacturer: Termignoni S.p.A.
 Via della Rampina, 1
 I-15077 Predosa (AL)
 Italy
0.4. Name and address of authorized agent: n.a.
0.5. No. of information document: Y109/134/2014 rev. 00
 Date: 11.05.2016
1.0. Class of the vehicles the unit is used for: L3e
1.1. Description of the vehicles
 the unit is used for: notice enclosure 2
2. Composition of the separate technical unit
2.1. Kind of technical unit: Non-original exhaust system, consisting out of
one silencer on the right, ∅ 128x111 mm and,
total length 410 mm, absorption-reflection
principle with outlet pipe ∅ 26 mm with
covering pipe 51,4x47,2 mm according to
drawing no. Y109: Silencer, Y109: Tappo.
Equipped with catalytic converter inside of the
inlet section of system according to drawings
no. Y109:Final body and Y102: Catalytic
converter. Aluminium-alternatively stainless
steel alternatively titanium alternatively carbon
fiber-cover. The variants vary because
different materials are used. The basic
construction remains the same. The acoustic
behaviour is similar.
U
K
 Approval Auth
or
it
y
06-Aug-16
TÜV SÜD Auto Service GmbH
Westendstraße 199
D-80686 München
Techn. Report No.:
Manufacturer: